2009 TOYOTA @ Accident reported
HIGHLANDER HYBRID

LIMITED W Regularoil changes
VIN: JTEEW44AX92036225

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY °0 )

3.3L V6 F DOHC 24V aw 2 Previous owners
HYBRID

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

ﬂ Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in Minnesota

EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™

[ 204,743 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

Owner 1

2009
Personal
9yrs. 10 mo.
Minnesota
16,841/yr

162,764

Owner 1

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

US $44.99

Owner 2

2019
Personal
3 yrs. 10 mo.
Minnesota
11,110/yr

204,743

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported



repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 07/15/2010.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Toyota
dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[INAEN x) Detailed History

2 Owner 1

Purchased: 2009

Date

02/13/2009

04/15/2009

04/16/2009

07/15/2009

07/18/2009

Mileage

Source

NICB

Dan Deery Toyota

Cedar Falls, 1A

319-277-4500

dandeerytoyota.com
4.4/5.0

104 Verified Reviews

@ 212 Customer Favorites

Dan Deery Toyota
Cedar Falls, IA X

319-277-4500

dandeerytoyota.com
4.4/5.0

104 Verified Reviews

@ 212 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN
952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Vehicle
16,841 mi/yr

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

07/18/2009

07/18/2009

09/02/2009

09/17/2009

11/30/2009

03/08/2010

05/17/2010

06/11/2010

210

2,860

7,431

11,447

15,186

4.6/5.0
199 Verified Reviews
' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #G2600Y088

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #G2600Y088

&

X

X

X

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed
- Trailer hitch installed

Vehicle purchase reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Green



07/15/2010

08/23/2010

11/26/2010

03/21/2011

06/22/2011

20,314

24,438

28,986

Damage Report Accident reported with another motor
vehicle
-Damage to rear

Damage Location
)
@

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Burnsville Toyota >p Vehicle serviced

Burnsville, MN % -0il and filter changed

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com

4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews
' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota Vehicle serviced
Burnsville, MN -0il and filter changed
952-435-8200 - Battery/charging system checked
burnsvilletoyota.com

4.6/5.0
199 Verified Reviews
' 236 Customer Favorites

&

Burnsville Toyota )p Vehicle serviced
Burnsville, MN % -0il and filter changed
952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com

46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews
@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota >p Vehicle serviced
Burnsville, MN % -0il and filter changed
952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com

4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews
- 2A Miictnmar Favaritace



06/27/2011

09/21/2011

12/15/2011

02/27/2012

06/14/2012

07/12/2012

09/12/2012

12/06/2012

43,606

47,095

52,160

57,277

62,374

W &YV UUULUITIVE T UV VLIt

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #G2600Y088

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

&

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

A

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

A

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

4.2/5.0
800 Verified Reviews
@ 18,944 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #G2600Y088

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

42/5.0
800 Verified Reviews
@ 18,944 Customer Favorites

X

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Oil and filter changed

- Battery/charging system checked
-Floor mats installed



02/18/2013

05/04/2013

07/24/2013

08/20/2013

12/02/2013

03/19/2014

06/09/2014

07/21/2014

67,728

72,815

77917

82,864

87,633

93,301

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN x

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

X

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

X

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN x

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN x
952-236-4745

walsertoyota.com

4.2/5.0
800 Verified Reviews
' 18,944 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN x

952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com

AciCcn

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Battery/charging system checked
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
-Floor mats installed

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved

the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-Floor mats installed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
-Floor mats installed



12/18/2014

03/11/2015

05/06/2015

06/17/2015

09/03/2015

12/14/2015

03/16/2016

98,330

101,236

103,351

109,000

114,471

119,530

“4.9/ 9.V

199 Verified Reviews
@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #£EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
46/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

' 80 Customer Favorites

X

&

X

X

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced

- Water pump replaced

-Timing belt replaced

- Battery/charging system checked
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
-Floor mats installed

-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

-Body lubricated
-Vehicle washed/detailed



04/19/2016

05/31/2016

06/13/2016

08/09/2016

12/13/2016

04/15/2017

06/05/2017

09/25/2017

121,590

124,595

130,222

134,965

140,214

145,101

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
4.6/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

' 80 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Walser Bloomington Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
952-236-4745
walsertoyota.com

4.2/5.0
800 Verified Reviews
@ 18,944 Customer Favorites

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
4.6/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

' 80 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

A

&

X

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
-Floor mats installed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked

-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Battery/charging system checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

-Floor mat(s) checked

- Battery/charging system checked

- Fluids checked



02/27/2018

06/04/2018

07/30/2018

08/21/2018

10/26/2018

12/29/2018

03/11/2019

® Owner2

149,892

155,219

155,910

160,536

162,764

Purchased: 2019

&

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
4.6/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

' 80 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
4.6/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

' 80 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #£J232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

X

X

&

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tires rotated

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

-Floor mats installed

- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

- Front brake pads replaced

-Rear brake pads replaced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Title or registration issued

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Fluids checked

-Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Exterior lights checked

-Lights checked

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
CAR miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,110 mi/yr




Date

05/29/2019

06/08/2019

08/19/2019

09/21/2019

10/21/2019

03/12/2020

05/12/2020

10/15/2020

Mileage

165,660

169,644

170,432

175,078

180,152

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shakopee, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Walmart Auto Care Center

Shakopee, MN

952-445-8081

https://www.walmart.com
45/5.0

26 Verified Reviews

Heartland Tire Service - West
Bloomington
Bloomington, MN
952-212-8375

49/5.0
85 Verified Reviews

' 34 Customer Favorites

Inver Grove Toyota

Inver Grove Heights, MN

651-455-6000

invergrovetoyota.com
46/5.0

292 Verified Reviews

@ 80 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

A

A

A

A

A

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Tire(s) replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Body lubricated

-Floor mat(s) checked

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked



04/17/2021

05/29/2021

08/26/2021

09/07/2021

01/17/2022

06/03/2022

07/21/2022

12/13/2022

185,158

190,326

191,026

194,740

199,882

204,743

' 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

' 236 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #EJ232A003

Burnsville Toyota

Burnsville, MN

952-435-8200

burnsvilletoyota.com
46/5.0

199 Verified Reviews

@ 236 Customer Favorites

Burnsville Toyota
Burnsville, MN
952-435-8200
burnsvilletoyota.com
4.6/5.0

X

X

X

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Floor mats installed

- Tires rotated

-0il and filter changed

- Brakes checked

-Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
-Floor mats installed
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Drive belt(s) replaced

-0il and filter changed

-Engine checked

- Wipers/washers checked

- Timing belt tensioner/idler checked
- Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Green

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed



199 Veritied Reviews
@ 236 Customer Favorites

04/07/2023 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Minneapolis, MN -Loan or lien reported
Title #£J232A003 -Vehicle color noted as Green
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.

CAR . Learn More
LR

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

[INEM x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may
publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..


https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

